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CITIZEN REVIEW & NEIGHBORHOOD INVOLVEMENT REPORT 
Raintree and Pima 
February 14, 2019 

 
 
Overview 
 
This Citizen Review Report is being performed in association with a request 
for a minor General Plan Amendment from AMU to AMU-R of a 5.56+/- 
acre site and a Zoning District Map Amendment to rezone from C-2 PCP-
AMU-R/PCP-AMU PSD of a larger 13.08+/- acre site located at the 
northwest corner of Raintree Drive and Pima Road.  The proposed project 
would result in a mixed-use project consisting of a residential community, 
internalized storage facility, and/or other commercial uses. This Citizen 
Review Report will be updated throughout the process. 
 
The entire project team is sensitive to the importance of neighborhood 
involvement and creating a positive relationship with property owners, 
residents, business owners, homeowners associations, and other interested 
parties.  Communication with these parties will be ongoing throughout the 
process.  Work on compiling a list of impacted and interested stakeholders 
and neighborhood outreach began prior to the application filing and will 
also continue throughout the process.  Communication with impacted 
and interested parties has taken place with verbal, written, electronic, 
and door-to-door contact. 
 
Community Involvement 
 
Surrounding property owners, HOAs and other interested parties will be 
noticed via first class mail regarding the project.  The distribution of this 
notification will meet the City’s requirements as specified in the Citizen 
Review Checklist.  This notification will contain information about the 
project, as well as contact information.  This contact person will provide, 
as needed, additional information and the opportunity to give feedback.  
The notification will also contain information regarding a neighborhood 
Open House that will be held on March 11, 2019 for those who wish to 
learn more about the project.  The location and time will be posted on the 
Early Notification Sign. After this meeting, the outreach team will continue 
to be available to respond to any neighbors who have questions or 
comments.  
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A vital part of the outreach process is to allow people to express their 
concerns and understand issues and attempt to address them in a 
professional and timely matter.  Again, the entire team realizes the 
importance of the neighborhood involvement process and is committed 
to communication and outreach for the project.  

 

 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Notification List 
 
 
 



31 Raintree Pima 750 Ft List
Owner MAIL_ADDR1 MAIL_CITY MAIL_STATE MAIL_ZIP Parcel Number
101 ENVY RAINTREE LLC 7600 E DOUBLETREE RD STE 120 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258 215-52-034L
101 MEGA RAINTREE LLC 9780 E GARY RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 215-52-026C
14939 NORTH NORTHSIGHT BOULEVARD LLC 2054 N BAY RD MIAMI BEACH FL 33140 215-52-034P
15255 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD LLC 1600 E PLANO PARKWAY PLANO TX 75074 215-52-037M
AZP NORTHSIGHT LLC 6621 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85250 215-52-036L
BANK OF AMERICA NA 101 N TRYSON ST CHARLOTTE NC 28255 215-52-039C
CHICK FIL A INC 5200 BUFFINGTON RD ATLANTA GA 30349 215-52-039E
DOUBLE ANCHOR INVESTMENTS LLC 14301 N 87TH ST  STE 315 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 215-53-005Q
GD KS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC PO BOX 2148 MILWAUKEE WI 53201 215-52-034E
GK INVESTMENTS LLC 2930 N 7TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85014 215-52-036K
GREG A HEMSTREET REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 7440 E PINNACLE PEAK RD UNIT 142 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 215-52-046
HSB NORTHSIGHT LLC/SJF NORTHSIGHT LLC 11440 SAN VICENTE BLVD SUITE 200 LOS ANGELES CA 90049 215-52-049
JMC HOLDING INC 4000 N SCOTTSDALE RD STE 203 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251 215-52-034J
LIBERTY PROPERTY LP 500 CHESTERFIELD PKWY MALVERN PA 19355 215-53-103
MAMMOTHROCK LLC 229 AVENUE I STE 300 REDONDO BEACH CA 90277 215-52-039D
MARTIN KIP 2845 MORRPARK AVE NO 208 SAN JOSE CA 95128 215-52-035D
MOHAWK PARTNERS LLC 8269 E DEL CADENA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258 215-52-035N
NEUSE INCORPORATED PO BOX 27131 RALEIGH NC 27611-7131 215-52-035F
NORTHSIGHT LLC 4915 E BASELINE RD STE 105 GILBERT AZ 85234 215-52-097
NORTHSIGHT SCOTTSDALE CROSSING LLC 14635 N KIERLAND BLVD STE 111 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254 215-52-034S
ONE FIVE TWO TWO THREE NORTHSIGHT BLVD LLC 7024 N LONGLOOK DR PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253 215-52-050
PACWEST ENERGY LLC 3450 E COMMERCIAL CT MERIDIAN ID 83642 215-52-034T
PATRIOT INVESTMENTS LLC 14860 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 215-52-035K
RAINTREE III/IV PROPERTY OWNER LLC 8800 E RAINTREE DR STE 175 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 217-15-943
RS PHOENIX PORTFOLIO LLC 11601 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 1690 LOS ANGELES CA 90025 215-53-104
SALAMONE JOLLYN A/COTHREN FRED P/JANET 9651 E HIDDEN GREEN DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 215-52-045
SELVA INVEST GROUP INC AUTO ZONE INC #3250 MEMPHIS TN 38101 215-52-047
SUNRISE DEVELOPMENTS LLC 1060 GREAT PASSAGE BLVD GREAR FALLS VA 22086 215-52-035H
SYREGELAS HOLDINGS LLC 7388 E SHEA BLVD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 215-52-034R
VANTAGE FBO HOPE R SHERMAN IRA/ETAL 12565 N 91ST WY SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 217-15-035A
WAL-MART STORES INC PO BOX 8050 MS 0555 BENTONVILLE AR 72716-0550 215-52-037N
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SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Determination of Adequate Facilities

 
 
City of Scottsdale Project Number: _________-PA-_________ 
 

    Project name:________________________________________________________________________ 
 
    Project Location ______________________________________________________________________ 
 
    Applicant Name: _____________________________________    Phone:__________________________ 
 
    Applicant E-mail:_____________________________________     Fax:____________________________       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                            School District:________________________________________________________________________ 
 

         I,___________________ hereby certify that the following determination has been made in regards to the      
       Referenced project: 
               

 The school district had adequate school facilities to accommodate the projected number of additional  
students generated by the proposed rezoning within the school district’s attendance area; or 
 

 The school district will have adequate school facilities via a planned capital improvement to be 
constructed within one year of the date of notification of the district and located within the school 
district’s attendance area; or 

 
 The school district has determined an existing or proposed charter school as contracted by the district 

can be provide adequate school facilities for the projected increase in students; or 
 

 The applicant and the school district have entered into an agreement to provide, or help to provide, 
adequate school facilities within the school district’s attendance area in a timely manner (a copy said 
agreement is attached hereto); or 
 

 The school district does not have adequate school facilities to accommodate projected growth 
attributable to the rezoning. 

 
   Attached are the following documents supporting the above certification: 
 

 Maps of the attendance areas for elementary, middle and high schools for this location. 
 Calculations of the number of students that would be generated by the additional homes. 
 School capacity and attendance trends for the past three years. 

 
   Or; 
   I, _______________________, hereby request a thirty (30) day extension of the original discussion and    
   response time. 
 
   ______________________________                                                     ___________________________ 
   Superintendent or Designee                                                                    Date 
 

Planning, Neighborhood and Transportation Division 
7447 E. Indian School Road, Suite 105, Scottsdale, AZ  85251 ♦ Phone: 480-312-7000 ♦ Fax: 480-312-7088 
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Name
101 ENVY RAINTREE LLC                        
101 MEGA RAINTREE LLC                        
14939 NORTH NORTHSIGHT BOULEVARD LLC         
Ali Fakih - Vice Chair
Annette Petrillo
AZP NORTHSIGHT LLC                           
BANK OF AMERICA NA                           
CHICK FIL A INC                              
Chris Schaffner
Christian C. Serena
Constance Laub
Dan Sommer
David G. Gulino
DOUBLE ANCHOR INVESTMENTS LLC                
Dr. Sonnie Kirtley
Ed Toschik, President
Edwin Bull
GD KS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC                
GK INVESTMENTS LLC                           
GREG A HEMSTREET REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST      
Guy Phillips
Guy Phillips
HSB NORTHSIGHT LLC/SJF NORTHSIGHT LLC        
Jim Funk 
Jim Haxby
Jim Lane, Mayor
JIM RIGGS
JMC HOLDING INC                              
John Berry/Michele Hammond
John Washington
Kathy Littlefield
Kevin D. Bollinger
Kirste Kowalsky
Larry S. Kush
Leon Spiro
LIBERTY PROPERTY LP                          
Linda Milhaven
Linda Whitehead
Lori Haye
MAMMOTHROCK LLC                              
Maricopa County Superintendent of Schools
Marissa Moore, AICP
MARTIN KIP                                   
Mike McNeal, Supervisor



MOHAWK PARTNERS LLC                          
NEUSE INCORPORATED                           
NORTHSIGHT LLC                               
NORTHSIGHT SCOTTSDALE CROSSING LLC           
ONE FIVE TWO TWO THREE NORTHSIGHT BLVD LLC   
PACWEST ENERGY LLC                           
PATRIOT INVESTMENTS LLC                      
Paul Alessio - Chair
Planning & Engineering Section Manager
Prescott Smith
Project Management
RAINTREE III/IV PROPERTY OWNER LLC           
Randall P. Brown
Rebecca Stout
Renee J. Higgs
RS PHOENIX PORTFOLIO LLC                     
Ryan Levesque, Deputy Community Development Dire   
SALAMONE JOLLYN A/COTHREN FRED P/JANET       
SELVA INVEST GROUP INC                       
Sherry Wagner/Right-of-Way Technician, SR. 
Solange Whitehead
Steve Weiss
Steven Voss
SUNRISE DEVELOPMENTS LLC                     
Suzanne Klapp 
SYREGELAS HOLDINGS LLC                       
VANTAGE FBO HOPE R SHERMAN IRA/ETAL          
Virginia Korte
W.J. Jim Lane - Mayor
WAL-MART STORES INC                          



Company Address
7600 E DOUBLETREE RD STE 120
9780 E GARY RD
2054 N BAY RD

City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 8280 E. Gelding Drive, Suite 101
1169 E. Clovefield Street
6621 N SCOTTSDALE RD
101 N TRYSON ST
5200 BUFFINGTON RD
7346 E. Sunnyside Dr. 

City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 6929 North Hayden Road, Ste. C4194
10305 E. Via Linda 103 Ste 345
12005 N 84th Street

Land Development Services 7525 E. Camelback Road, Suite 104
14301 N 87TH ST  STE 315

COGS 8507 East Highland Avenue
7657 E Mariposa Grande Dr

Burch & Cracchiolo PA P.O. Box 16882
PO BOX 2148
2930 N 7TH ST
7440 E PINNACLE PEAK RD UNIT 142
7131 E. Cholla St.

City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
11440 SAN VICENTE BLVD SUITE 200

Gainey Ranch Community Association 7720 Gainey Ranch Road
7336 E. Sunnyside Dr.

City of Scottsdale 7666 E. El Rancho Drive
101 MEGA RAINTREE/101 ENVY RAINTREE 7120 E KEIRLAND DR STE 807

4000 N SCOTTSDALE RD STE 203
Berry Riddell, LLC 6750 E Camelback Rd, Ste 100

3518 N Cambers Court
City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 8031 E. Sutton Drive
Withey Morris, PLC 2525 E. Arizona Biltmore Circle, Suite A-212
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 4743 N. Scottsdale Road., #F-1003

7814 E Oberlin Way
500 CHESTERFIELD PKWY

City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
9681 E Chuckwagon Lane
P.O. Box 426
229 AVENUE I STE 300
4041 N. Central Avenue Suite 1200

Town of Fountain Hills 16705 E. Avenue of the Fountains
2845 MORRPARK AVE NO 208

AT&T 1231 W. University Drive



8269 E DEL CADENA DR
PO BOX 27131
4915 E BASELINE RD STE 105
14635 N KIERLAND BLVD STE 111
7024 N LONGLOOK DR
3450 E COMMERCIAL CT
14860 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD

City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 7527 E. Tailspin Lane 
Arizona State Land Department 1616 W. Adams Street
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 4350 E. Camelback Rd., Suite G-200
Arizona Department of Transportation 205 S. 17th Avenue MD 6012E

8800 E RAINTREE DR STE 175
Spring Creek Development 7134 E. Stetson Drive; Suite 400
Government Liaison, TRCA/Desert Crest HOA  11872 E. Juan Tabo Road
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 15192 N. 104th Way

11601 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 1690
City of Tempe 31 East Fifth Street

9651 E HIDDEN GREEN DR
AUTO ZONE INC #3250 P O BOX 2198 DEPT 8700

Mail Station PAB348 P.O. Box 52025
City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

11146 E Beck Lane
LVA, Urban Design Studio, LLC 120 S. Ash Avenue

1060 GREAT PASSAGE BLVD
City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

7388 E SHEA BLVD
12565 N 91ST WY

City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

PO BOX 8050 MS 0555
Withey Morris, PLC 2525 E. Arizona Biltmore Circle; Suite A-212
Gammage & Burnham, PLC 2 N. Central Avenue, 15th Floor
Granite Reef Neighborhood Resource Center 1700 N Granite Reef Road
Earl, Curley & Lagarde, P.C. 3101 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 1000
Granite Reef Neighborhood Resource Center 1700 N Granite Reef Road
Southwest Gas Corporation 2200 N. Central Avenue Ste 101
Paradise Valley Unified School District 15002 N. 32nd Street



City State Zip
SCOTTSDALAZ 85258
SCOTTSDALAZ 85260
MIAMI BEAFL 33140
ScottsdaleAZ 85260
Gilbert AZ 85298
SCOTTSDALAZ 85250
CHARLOTTENC 28255
ATLANTA GA 30349
ScottsdaleAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85250
ScottsdaleAZ 85258
ScottsdaleAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
SCOTTSDALAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85251-1822
ScottsdaleAZ 85255
Phoenix AZ 85011
MILWAUKEWI 53201
PHOENIX AZ 85014
SCOTTSDALAZ 85255
ScottsdaleAZ 85254
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
LOS ANGEL CA 90049
ScottsdaleAZ 85258
ScottsdaleAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85260
SCOTTSDALAZ 85254
SCOTTSDALAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85260
Phoenix AZ 85016
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85266
MALVERN PA 19355
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85262
Cave Cree AZ 85327
REDONDO CA 90277
Phoenix AZ 85012
Fountain HAZ 85268
SAN JOSE CA 95128
Mesa AZ 85201



SCOTTSDALAZ 85258
RALEIGH NC 27611-7131
GILBERT AZ 85234
SCOTTSDALAZ 85254
PARADISE VAZ 85253
MERIDIAN ID 83642
SCOTTSDALAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85255
Phoenix AZ 85007
Phoenix AZ 85018
Phoenix AZ 85007
SCOTTSDALAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85255
ScottsdaleAZ 85255
LOS ANGEL CA 90025
Tempe AZ 85281
SCOTTSDALAZ 85262
MEMPHIS TN 38101
Phoenix AZ 85072-2025
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85259
Tempe AZ 85281
GREAR FAL VA 22086
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
SCOTTSDALAZ 85260
SCOTTSDALAZ 85260
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
ScottsdaleAZ 85251
BENTONVILAR 72716-0550
Phoenix AZ 85016
Phoenix AZ 85004
ScottsdaleAZ 85257
Phoenix AZ 85012
ScottsdaleAZ 85257
Phoenix AZ 85004
Phoenix AZ 85032
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